Benchtop

LEEC Drying Cabinets

Ideal for drying glassware, instruments or media and can also be used for drying at a maximum

of 50°C above room temperature or simply for storage. The standard "natural convection” drying

cabinets are supplied with a sliding stainless steel shutter on top for ventilation. LEEC drying
cabinets are also available with a circulation fan or extract fan. A circulating fan gives better
drying performance. The air is drawn upwards through the body of the cabinet and returned via
a full width air duct to the heaters in the base. Where an extractor fan for exhausting moisture
to outside the building is fitted, the fan will be located in a chimney which adds approximately
200mm to the overall cabinet height and terminates in a 100mm diameter spigot.

¢ Removable wire shelves can be adjusted for height
e Waterproof heater elements
e Simmerstat control up to 50°C above ambient
e Sliding door models have fixing holes in the back to allow for wall mounting
* Made from rust resistant steel finished in white polyester powder coat paint

SS and LS models have heatproof, toughened glass sliding doors. All other models supplied with hinged glass doors.

Code Alt Ref
DRY1218 SS
DRY1216 LS
DRY1230 B2
DRY1220 B1
DRY1232 BC2
DRY1222  BCI
DRY1234 BX2
DRY1224 BX1
Floor Standing

Description

Natural convection
Natural convection
Natural convection
Natural convection
Circulating
Circulating

Extract

Extract

Supplied with hinged glass doors.

Code

DRY1210
DRY1200
DRY1212
DRY1202
DRY1214
DRY1204

Alt Ref

F2
F1
FC2
FC1
FX2
FX1

Description

Natural convection
Natural convection
Circulating
Circulating
Extract

Extract

Capacity, L

113
226
255
480
255
480
255
480

Capacity, L

540
1000
540
1000
540
1000

Ext Dims,
wxdxh, mm

760 x 360 x 530
1000 x 410 x 630
635x 610 x 864
1168 x 610 x 864
635x 610 x 864
1168 x 610 x 864
635x 610 x 864
1168 x 610 x 864

Ext Dims,
wxdxh, mm

635x 610 x 1626
1168 x 610 x 1626
635x 610 x 1626
1168 x 610 x 1626
635x 610 x 1626
1168 x 610 x 1626

Int Dims,
wxdxh, mm

750 x 340 x 430
990 x 390 x 530
630 x 590 x 685
1165 x 610 x 685
630 x 590 x 685
1165 x 610 x 685
630 x 590 x 685
1165 x 610 x 685

Int Dims,
wxdxh, mm

630 x 590 x 1430
1165 x 590 x 1430
630 x 590 x 1430
1165 x 590 x 1430
630 x 590 x 1430
1165 x 590 x 1430

To browse our new Safety and PPE catalogue, visit the SLS website:

scientificlabs.co.uk/literature (UK & Northern Ireland)

scientificlabs.ie/literature (Republic of Ireland)
scientificlabs.com/literature (International)

Weight, kg

22
36
45
63
45
63
45
63

Weight, kg

75
125
75
125
75
125

Power, W

500

750

1000
1500
1000
1500
1000
1500

Power, W

1500
2500
1500
2500
1500
2500

Price

£627.00

£899.00
£1170.00
£1711.00
£1935.00
£2461.00
£1442.00
£2076.00

Price

£1658.00
£2250.00
£2371.00
£3038.00
£1997.00
£2567.00

300

England & Wales: +44 (0)115 982 1111
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