

LEEC Drying Cabinets



Ideal for drying glassware, instruments or media and can also be used for drying at a maximum of 50°C above room temperature or simply for storage. The standard "natural convection" drying cabinets are supplied with a sliding stainless steel shutter on top for ventilation. LEEC drying cabinets are also available with a circulation fan or extract fan. A circulating fan gives better drying performance. The air is drawn upwards through the body of the cabinet and returned via a full width air duct to the heaters in the base. Where an extractor fan for exhausting moisture to outside the building is fitted, the fan will be located in a chimney which adds approximately 200mm to the overall cabinet height and terminates in a 100mm diameter spigot.

- · Removable wire shelves can be adjusted for height
- · Waterproof heater elements
- Simmerstat control up to 50°C above ambient
- · Sliding door models have fixing holes in the back to allow for wall mounting
- Made from rust resistant steel finished in white polyester powder coat paint

Benchtop

SS and LS models have heatproof, toughened glass sliding doors. All other models supplied with hinged glass doors.

Code	Alt Ref	Description	Capacity, L	Ext Dims, w x d x h, mm	Int Dims, w x d x h, mm	Weight, kg	Power, W	Price
DRY1218	SS	Natural convection	113	760 x 360 x 530	750 x 340 x 430	22	500	£627.00
DRY1216	LS	Natural convection	226	1000 x 410 x 630	990 x 390 x 530	36	750	£899.00
DRY1230	B2	Natural convection	255	635 x 610 x 864	630 x 590 x 685	45	1000	£1170.00
DRY1220	B1	Natural convection	480	1168 x 610 x 864	1165 x 610 x 685	63	1500	£1711.00
DRY1232	BC2	Circulating	255	635 x 610 x 864	630 x 590 x 685	45	1000	£1935.00
DRY1222	BC1	Circulating	480	1168 x 610 x 864	1165 x 610 x 685	63	1500	£2461.00
DRY1234	BX2	Extract	255	635 x 610 x 864	630 x 590 x 685	45	1000	£1442.00
DRY1224	BX1	Extract	480	1168 x 610 x 864	1165 x 610 x 685	63	1500	£2076.00

Floor Standing

Supplied with hinged glass doors.

Code	Alt Ref	Description	Capacity, L	Ext Dims, w x d x h, mm	Int Dims, w x d x h, mm	Weight, kg	Power, W	Price
DRY1210	F2	Natural convection	540	635 x 610 x 1626	630 x 590 x 1430	75	1500	£1658.00
DRY1200	F1	Natural convection	1000	1168 x 610 x 1626	1165 x 590 x 1430	125	2500	£2250.00
DRY1212	FC2	Circulating	540	635 x 610 x 1626	630 x 590 x 1430	75	1500	£2371.00
DRY1202	FC1	Circulating	1000	1168 x 610 x 1626	1165 x 590 x 1430	125	2500	£3038.00
DRY1214	FX2	Extract	540	635 x 610 x 1626	630 x 590 x 1430	75	1500	£1997.00
DRY1204	FX1	Extract	1000	1168 x 610 x 1626	1165 x 590 x 1430	125	2500	£2567.00

View our Safety & PPE catalogue

To browse our new Safety and PPE catalogue, visit the SLS website:

scientificlabs.co.uk/literature (UK & Northern Ireland) scientificlabs.ie/literature (Republic of Ireland) scientificlabs.com/literature (International)

